O© 00 N O U B W N B

N N N N NN R R R B R B R R B g
u B W N P O L 0 N O L1 B W N L O

1990

N |z
AN

STRASBOURG

GERMANY
FRANCE
NETHERLANDS
IRELAND
BELGIUM

O 00 N OO U B W N B

N N N N NN R R R B R B R R B g
i B W N P O W 0 N O L1 B W N L O

1993

SHEFFIELD

GERMANY
GREAT BRITAIN
FRANCE
NETHERLANDS
BELGIUM
IRELAND
HUNGARY
PORTUGAL
AUSTRIA

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

1995

ROME

GREAT BRITAIN
FRANCE
NETHERLANDS
GERMANY
ITALY
PORTUGAL
HUNGARY
AUSTRIA
SWITZERLAND
LATVIA

© 00 N O U B W N B

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

MEN
1997

ESSEN

FRANCE
GREAT BRATAIN
ITALY
GERMANY
NETHERLANDS
BELGIUM
PORTUGAL
IRELAND
HUNGARY
LITHUANIA
SWITZERLAND
POLAND
SPAIN

LATVIA

© 00 N OO U B W N B

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

1999

MECHELEN

FRANCE
GREAT BRITAIN
ITALY
NETHERLANDS
GERMANY
IRELAND
BELGIUM
SPAIN
HUNGARY
POLAND
PORTUGAL
SWITZERLAND
LITHUANIA
DENMARK
LATVIA

2001

BYDGOSZCZ

GERMANY
GREAT BRITAIN
NETHERLANDS
FRANCE

ITALY

SPAIN
IRELAND
SWITZERLAND
HUNGARY
POLAND
FINLAND
LITUANIA
DENMARK
CZECH REPUBLIC
LATVIA

14

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

2003

KILCOCK

NETHERLANDS
GERMANY
GREAT BRITAIN
FRANCE

ITALY

SPAIN
BELGIUM
PORTUGAL
IRELAND
POLAND
HUNGARY
SWEDEN
DENMARK
FINLAND

O 00 N O U B W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25



2007

1. =5 NI Q&

THURY HARCOURT

NETHERLANDS
GERMANY
FRANCE

ITALY

GREAT BRITAIN
SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
IRELAND
DENMARK
BELGIUM
PORTUGAL
SWEDEN
POLAND
RUSSIA

2009

ESSEN

ITALY
GERMANY

1

2

3 GREAT BRITAIN
4 NETHERLANDS
5 SWITZERLAND
6
7
8
9

FRANCE
DENMARK
SWEDEN
PORTUGAL

10 SPAIN

11 POLAND

12 BELGIUM

13 |RELAND

14 HUNGARY

15 RUSSIA

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

O 00 N O U B W N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

2011

MADRID

FRANCE
GERMANY
GREAT BRITAIN
NETHERLANDS
ITALY

SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
IRELAND
DENMARK
POLAND
SWEDEN
PORTUGAL
BELGIUM
RUSSIA

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

MEN
2013

POZNAN

GERMANY
ITALY

SPAIN
NETHERLANDS
FRANCE
SWITZERLAND
GREAAT BRITAIN
IRELAND
POLAND
DENMARK
BELGIUM
SWEDEN
PORTUGAL
HUNGARY
RUSSIA
FINLAND
LITHUANIA

© 00 N O U B W N R

T
N P O

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

2015

ESSEN

GERMANY
ITALY

FRANCE
DENMARK
SWITZERLAND
NETHERLANDS
SPAIN
POLAND
GREAT BRITAIN
SWEDEN
PORTUGAL
BELGIUM
IRELAND
FINLAND
HUNGARY
RUSSIA
LITHUANIA
UKRAINE

27

2017

ST. OMER

SPAIN
GERMANY
ITALY
SWITZERLAND
NETHERLANDS
DENMARK
PORTUGAL
GREAT BRITAIN
FRANCE
BELGIUM
POLAND
SWEDEN
RUSSIA
HUNGARY
AUSTRIA
IRELAND
UKRAIN

© 00 N O U B W N R

N NN N NN R B B B R B B R B
v A W N P O O 0 N OO U B W N B O

2019

COIMBRA

GERMANY
GREAT BRITAIN
ITALY

POLAND
SWITZERLAND
BELGIUM
FRANCE
NETHERLANDS
DENMARK
SWEDEN
SPAIN
PORTUGAL
RUSSIA
AUSTRIA
FINLAND

© 00 N O U B W N P

N N N N NN R B B B R B R R B g
U B W N B O W O N O 1 B W N B O



O© 00 N OO U B W N B

N N N N N R B R B R B B B B g
2 W N P O O ® N O 1 B W N L O

2023

BRANDENBURG

DENMARK
GERMANY
ITALY

GREAT BRITAIN
SPAIN
NETHTERLANDS
FRANCE
PORTUGAL
SWITZERLAND
SWEDEN
POLAND
BELGIUM
CZECH REPUBLIC

O 00 N OO U1 B W N B

N N N N N B B R B B B R B B g
2 W N P O O ® N O 1 B W N B O

2025

© 00 N O U B W N

N N N N N R B R B R B B B RB B
A W N B O O 0 N OO U B W N B O

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

2027

© 00 N OO U B W N B

N N N N N B B R B B B R B B g
A W N P O O 0 N OO L B W N B+ O

MEN
2029

© 00 N OO U B W N B

N N N N N B B R B R R R B B g
A W N P O O 0 N OO L B W N B+ O

2031

26
27

© 00 N O U B W N B

N NN NN R B B B B B B B R R
5 W N P O © 0 N O U B W N B O

2033

© 00 N OO U B W N B

N NN NN R R B B B B B B B B
5 W N P O © 0 N O U B W N B O

2035

© 00 N O U B W N

N N N N N R B R B R B B B B g
S W N P O O 0 N OO0 1 B W N B O



25

O 00 N OO U B W N B

N BB R R R R R R R R
©O VW N O U1 A W N KB O

1993

SHEFFIELD

GERMANY
GREAT BRITAIN
FRANCE
IRELAND
HUNGARY

25

1995

ROME

1 GERMANY

2 GREAT BRITAIN

3 FRANCE

4 NETHERLANDS

5

O 00 N O

25

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

1997

ESSEN

GREAT BRITAIN
FRANCE
GERMANY
IRELAND
PORTUGAL
LATVIA

25

WOMEN
1999

MECHELEN

GERMANY
GREAT BRITAIN
FRANCE
PORTUGAL
POLAND
IRELAND
FINLAND

25

2001

BYDGOSZCZ

GREAT BRITAIN
GERMANY
FRANCE

SPAIN
NETHERLANDS
ITALY

POLAND
IRELAND
FINLAND

25
26
27

O 00 N O U B W N B

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

2003

KILCOCK

GERMANY
FRANCE
GREAT BRITAIN
NETHERLANDS
IRELAND
SPAIN

ITALY

POLAND
BELGIUM
HUNGARY
SWEDEN

25

O 00 N OO U1 B W N B

N BB R R R R R R R
O VW 00 N o 1 B W N L O

2005

R NN =y i) B R R

MADRID

GREAT BRITAIN
GERMANY
FRANCE
NETHERLANDS
ITALY
DENMARK
BELGIUM
SPAIN
IRELAND
HUNGARY
SWEDEN
PORTUGAL
CZECH REPUBLIC

25

O 00 N O U B W N =

N B R R R R R R R R R
©O VW O N O U1 A W N KL O



O© 00 N O U B W N B

N B R R R R R R R R R
O VW O N O U1 A W N KB O

2009

- =3 "N . N1 Q5NN

ESSEN

GREAT BRITAIN
NETHERLANDS
FRANCE

ITALY
GERMANY
SPAIN
DENMARK
SWEDEN
HUNGARY

2011

MADRID

GREAT BRITAIN
FRANCE
GERMANY
NETHERLANDS
SPAIN
POLAND

ITALY
DENMARK
SWITZERLAND
RUSSIA
IRELAND

© 00 N O U B W N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

2013

POZNAN

GERMANY
GREAT BRITAIN
NETHERLANDS
FRANCE
POLAND

SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
DENMARK
RUSSIA
SWEDEN

O 00 N OO U B W N B

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

WOMEN
2015

ESSEN

GERMANY
FRANCE
NETHERLANDS
SWITZERLAND
GREAT BRITAIN
CZECH REPUBLIC
ITALY

SPAIN

RUSSIA
DENMARK
POLAND
SWEDEN

O 00 N OO U B W N B

N B R R R R R R R R R
O VW 00 N o U1 B W N L O

2017

ST. OMER

GERMANY
FRANCE
SWITZERLAND
GREAT BRITAIN
ITALY
NETHERLANDS
DENMARK
CZECH REPUBLIC
SWEDEN

SPAIN

POLAND
RUSSIA

O 00 N OO U1 B W N B

2019

COIMBRA

GREAT BRITAIN
GERMANY
ITALY

FRANCE
NETHERLANDS
POLAND

SPAIN
SWEDEN
DENMARK

2021

CATANIA

FRANCE
NETHERLANDS
ITALY
GERMANY
SPAIN

GREAT BRITAIN
DENMARK
POLAND
SWITZERLAND
SWEDEN

O 00 N OO U B W N =

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20



O 00 N OO U B W N B

N B R R R R R R R R R
O VW 0 N O L1 A W N KB O

1997

BYDGOSZCZ

ESSEN

GREAT BRITAIN
NETHERLANDS
FRANCE

ITALY
GERMANY
PORTUGAL

2001

FRANCE
GERMANY
NETHERLANDS
GREAT BRITAIN
BELGIUM
SPAIN
IRELAND
FINLAND
POLAND

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

2003

KILCOCK

GERMANY
NETHERLANDS
SPAIN

ITALY

FRANCE

GREAT BRITAIN
IRELAND
SWITZERLAND
BELGIUM

MEN U 21
2005

MADRID

SPAIN

FRANCE
POLAND
GREAT BRITAIN
NETHERLANDS
GERMANY
ITALY

IRELAND
BELGIUM
PORTUGAL

2007

THURY HARCOURT
1 FRANCE 1
2 GERMANY 2
3 IRELAND 3
4 GREAT BRITAIN 4
5 POLAND 5
6 NETHERLANDS 6
7 ITALY 7
8 SPAIN 8
9 PORTUGAL ¢
10 SWITZERLAND 10
11 DENMARK 11
12 BELGIUM 12
13 LITHUANIA 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20

2009

ESSEN

GERMANY
FRANCE
POLAND

ITALY

GREAT BRITAIN
NETHERLANDS
SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
DENMARK
BELGIUM
PORTUGAL
LITHUANIA

O 00 N OO U1 B W N B

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

2011

MADRID

FRANCE
GERMANY
ITALY

POLAND

SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
GREAT BRITAIN
NETHERLANDS
RUSSIA
DENMARK
IRELAND
PORTUGAL

O 00 N O U B W N =

N BB R R R R R R R R
O VW o N O L1 A W N KL O



© 00 N O U B W N P

[ N S T T T = S =S
© 0 N O 1 A W N B O

2015

=N BN KE BN I

BRANDENBURG

ESSEN

FRANCE
DENMARK
GERMANY
GREAT BRITAIN
RUSSIA
NETHERLANDS
ITALY
BELGIUM
POLAND
PORTUGAL
SWITZERLAND
LITHUANIA

© 00 N O U B W N P

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

2017

ST. OMER

GREAT BRITAIN
GERMANY
RUSSIA

ITALY

FRANCE
SWITZERLAND
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
SPAIN
DENMARK
IRELAND
LITHUANIA
BELGIUM
PORTUGAL

© 00 N O U B W N

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

2019

COIMBRA

GERMANY
ITALY
SWITZERLAND
SPAIN

FRANCE
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
PORTUGAL
LITHUANIA
IRELAND
GREAT BRITAIN
DENMARK
BELGIUM
RUSSIA

CZECH REPUBLIC

© 00 N O U B W N R

=
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

MEN U 21
2021

CATANIA

FRANCE

SPAIN
NETHERLANDS
GERMANY
ITALY

POLAND
IRELAND
CZECH REPUBLIC
GREAT BRITAIN
SWITZERLAND
DENMARK
PORTUGAL
BELGIUM
RUSSIA

© 00 N O U B W N R

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

2023

ITALY
DENMARK
GERMANY
FRANCE

SPAIN

GREAT BRITAIN
POLAND
SWITZERLAND
BELGIUM
PORTUGAL
LITHUANIA
NETHERLANDS
AUSTRIA
CZECH REP.
SWEDEN
IRELAND

© 00 N O U B W N R

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

© 00 N O U B W N R

e S e = Y
O 00 N o U A W N B O

© 00 N O Uu B W N P

[ N S O T T = S SO
© 0 N O L1 A W N B O



20
21
22
23
24
25

O 00 N OO U B W N B

A W N B,

2001

BYDGOSZCzZ

GERMANY
FRANCE

GREAT BRITAIN
POLAND
HUNGARY

2019

COIMBRA

GERMANY
GREAT BRITAIN
FRANCE

ITALY

20
21
22
23
24
25

2005

GERMANY
POLAND

SPAIN

O 00 N OO U B W N B

2021

CATANIA

GERMANY
FRANCE
ITALY

A W N P

GREAT BRITAIN

GREAT BRITAIN

20
21
22
23
24
25

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

2007

20
21
22
23
24
25

WOMEN U21

THURY HARCOURT

© 00 N O Uu B W N

A W N -

GERMANY
FRANCE
BELGIUM
SWITZERLAND
IRELAND

2023

BRANDENBURG

NETHERLANDS
GERMANY
SPAIN

FRANCE

O 00 N OO U B W N B

A W N P

2009

MADRID

ESSEN

FRANCE

GREAT BRITAIN
GERMANY
POLAND
SWITZERLAND
SPAIN
NETHERLANDS

20
21
22
23
24
25

O 00 N OO U B W N B

A W N P

2011

MADRID

GERMANY
POLAND
GREAT BRITAIN
FRANCE

SPAIN

20
21
22
23
24
25

O 00 N OO U B W N B

A W N P

2013

POZNAN

GERMANY
FRANCE

POLAND

ITALY

CZECH REPUBLIC

20
21
22
23
24
25

O 00 N OO U B W N B

A W N P

2015

ESSEN

GERMANY
POLAND
FRANCE

GREAT BRITAIN
ITALY
NETHERLANDS

20
21
22
23
24
25

O 00 N OO U B W N B

A W N B,



5
6
7
8
9

SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
IRELAND
NETHERLANDS
PORTUGAL

10 POLAND

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

5 SPAIN 5 SWEDEN 5 5 5
6 NETHERLANDS 6 GREATBRITAIN 6 6 6
7 POLAND 7 ITALY 7 7 7
8 8 POLAND 8 8 8
9 9 CZECH REP. 9 9 9
10 10 SWITZERLAND 10 10 10

O 00 N O v

O© 00 N O U



2005

MADRID

GERMANY
GREAT BRITAIN
NETHERLANDS
SPAIN

FRANCE

ITALY
PORTUGAL
SWITZERLAND
BELGIUM
IRELAND
HUNGARY
DENMARK
SWEDEN
CZECH REPUBLIC

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS



2021

CATANIA

GERMANY
FRANCE

ITALY
NETHERLANDS
DENMARK
SPAIN

RUSSIA
SWITZERLAND
GREAT BRITAIN
PORTUGAL
SWEDEN
POLAND
LITUANIA
AUSTRIA

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS



EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

2037



2007

THURY HARCOURT

GERMANY
FRANCE

GREAT BRITAIN
ITALY
NETHERLANDS
SPAIN

POLAND
SWEDEN
IRELAND
RUSSIA

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS



2023

BRANDENBURG

GERMANY
SPAIN

FRANCE

GREAT BRITAIN
DENMARK
ITALY
SWITZERLAND
SWEDEN
NETHERLANDS

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS



2013

POZNAN

FRANCE
GERMANY
POLAND
DENMARK
RUSSIA

ITALY

SPAIN
HUNGARY
GREAT BRITAIN
BELGIUM
NETHERLANDS
PORTUGAL
SWITZERLAND
SWEDEN
CZECH REPUBLIC

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS



EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS



2017

ST. OMER

GERMANY
POLAND
FRANCE

GREAT BRITAIN
NETHERLANDS
SPAIN

ITALY

IRELAND

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS



EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS



