							MEN							
	1990		1993		1995		1997		1999		2001		2003	
			N N N N N N N N N N											
	STRASBOURG		SHEFFIELD		ROME		ESSEN		MECHELEN		BYDGOSZCZ		KILCOCK	
1	GERMANY	1	GERMANY	1	GREAT BRITAIN	1	FRANCE	1	FRANCE	1	GERMANY	1	NETHERLANDS	1
2	FRANCE	2	GREAT BRITAIN	2	FRANCE	2	GREAT BRATAIN	2	GREAT BRITAIN	2	GREAT BRITAIN	2	GERMANY	2
3	NETHERLANDS	3	FRANCE	3	NETHERLANDS	3	ITALY	3	ITALY	3	NETHERLANDS	3	GREAT BRITAIN	3
4	IRELAND	4	NETHERLANDS	4	GERMANY	4	GERMANY	4	NETHERLANDS	4	FRANCE	4	FRANCE	4
5	BELGIUM	5	BELGIUM	5	ITALY	5	NETHERLANDS	5	GERMANY	5	ITALY	5	ITALY	5
6		6	IRELAND	6	PORTUGAL	6	BELGIUM	6	IRELAND	6	SPAIN	6	SPAIN	6
7		7	HUNGARY	7	HUNGARY	7	PORTUGAL	7	BELGIUM	7	IRELAND	7	BELGIUM	7
8		8	PORTUGAL	8	AUSTRIA	8	IRELAND	8	SPAIN	8	SWITZERLAND	8	PORTUGAL	8
9		9	AUSTRIA	9	SWITZERLAND	9	HUNGARY	9	HUNGARY	9	HUNGARY	9	IRELAND	9
10		10		10	LATVIA	10	LITHUANIA	10	POLAND	10	POLAND	10	POLAND	10
11		11		11		11	SWITZERLAND	11	PORTUGAL	11	FINLAND	11	HUNGARY	11
12		12		12		12	POLAND	12	SWITZERLAND	12	LITUANIA	12	SWEDEN	12
13		13		13		13	SPAIN	13	LITHUANIA	13	DENMARK	13	DENMARK	13
14		14		14		14	LATVIA	14	DENMARK	14	CZECH REPUBLIC	14	FINLAND	14
15		15		15		15		15	LATVIA	15	LATVIA	15		15
16		16		16		16		16		16		16		16
17		17		17		17		17		17		17		17
18		18		18		18		18		18		18		18
19		19		19		19		19		19		19		19
20		20		20		20		20		20		20		20
21		21		21		21		21		21		21		21
22		22		22		22		22		22		22		22
23		23		23		23		23		23		23		23
24		24		24		24		24		24		24		24
25		25		25		25		25		25		25		25
										26				

										27				
							MEN							
	2007		2009		2011		2013		2015		2017		2019	
	THURY HARCOURT	Γ	ESSEN		MADRID		POZNAN		ESSEN		ST. OMER		COIMBRA	
1	NETHERLANDS	1	ITALY	1	FRANCE	1	GERMANY	1	GERMANY	1	SPAIN	1	GERMANY	1
2	GERMANY	2	GERMANY	2	GERMANY	2	ITALY	2	ITALY	2	GERMANY	2	GREAT BRITAIN	2
3	FRANCE	3	GREAT BRITAIN	3	GREAT BRITAIN	3	SPAIN	3	FRANCE	3	ITALY	3	ITALY	3
4	ITALY	4	NETHERLANDS	4	NETHERLANDS	4	NETHERLANDS	4	DENMARK	4	SWITZERLAND	4	POLAND	4
5	GREAT BRITAIN	5	SWITZERLAND	5	ITALY	5	FRANCE	5	SWITZERLAND	5	NETHERLANDS	5	SWITZERLAND	5
6	SPAIN	6	FRANCE	6	SPAIN	6	SWITZERLAND	6	NETHERLANDS	6	DENMARK	6	BELGIUM	6
7	SWITZERLAND	7	DENMARK	7	SWITZERLAND	7	GREAAT BRITAIN	7	SPAIN	7	PORTUGAL	7	FRANCE	7
8	IRELAND	8	SWEDEN	8	IRELAND	8	IRELAND	8	POLAND	8	GREAT BRITAIN	8	NETHERLANDS	8
9	DENMARK	9	PORTUGAL	9	DENMARK	9	POLAND	9	GREAT BRITAIN	9	FRANCE	9	DENMARK	9
10	BELGIUM	10	SPAIN	10	POLAND	10	DENMARK	10	SWEDEN	10	BELGIUM	10	SWEDEN	10
11	PORTUGAL	11	POLAND	11	SWEDEN	11	BELGIUM	11	PORTUGAL	11	POLAND	11	SPAIN	11
12	SWEDEN	12	BELGIUM	12	PORTUGAL	12	SWEDEN	12	BELGIUM	12	SWEDEN	12	PORTUGAL	12
13	POLAND	13	IRELAND	13	BELGIUM	13	PORTUGAL	13	IRELAND	13	RUSSIA	13	RUSSIA	13
14	RUSSIA	14	HUNGARY	14	RUSSIA	14	HUNGARY	14	FINLAND	14	HUNGARY	14	AUSTRIA	14
15		15	RUSSIA	15		15	RUSSIA	15	HUNGARY	15	AUSTRIA	15	FINLAND	15
16		16		16		16	FINLAND	16	RUSSIA	16	IRELAND	16		16
17		17		17		17	LITHUANIA	17	LITHUANIA	17	UKRAIN	17		17
18		18		18		18		18	UKRAINE	18		18		18
19		19		19		19		19		19		19		19
20		20		20		20		20		20		20		20
21		21		21		21		21		21		21		21
22		22		22		22		22		22		22		22
23		23		23		23		23		23		23		23
24		24		24		24		24		24		24		24
25		25		25		25		25		25		25		25

						26		
						27		
					MEN			
	2023		2025	2027	2029	2031	2033	2035
				_			_	_
			_	_				
	BRANDENBURG							
1	DENMARK	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
2	GERMANY	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
3	ITALY	3	3	3	3	3	3	3
4	GREAT BRITAIN	4	4	4	4	4	4	4
5	SPAIN	5	5	5	5	5	5	5
6	NETHTERLANDS	6	6	6	6	6	6	6
7	FRANCE	7	7	7	7	7	7	7
8	PORTUGAL	8	8	8	8	8	8	8
9	SWITZERLAND	9	9	9	9	9	9	9
10	SWEDEN	10	10	10	10	10	10	10
11	POLAND	11	11	11	11	11	11	11
12	BELGIUM	12	12	12	12	12	12	12
13	CZECH REPUBLIC	13	13	13	13	13	13	13
14		14	14	14	14	14	14	14
15		15	15	15	15	15	15	15
16		16	16	16	16	16	16	16
17		17	17	17	17	17	17	17
18		18	18	18	18	18	18	18
19		19	19	19	19	19	19	19
20		20	20	20	20	20	20	20
21		21	21	21	21	21	21	21
22		22	22	22	22	22	22	22
23		23	23	23	23	23	23	23
24		24	24	24	24	24	24	24

25	25	25	25	25	25 26	25	25
			WOM	FN	27		
1993	1995	1997	1999	200	01 2003	2005	
							П
SHEFFIEL	D ROME	ESSEN	MECHEL	EN BYDGO	OSZCZ KILCOCK	MADRID	
1 GERMANY	1 GERMANY	1 GREAT BRITAIN	1 GERMANY	1 GREAT BF	RITAIN 1 GERMANY	1 GREAT BRITAIN	1
2 GREAT BRITAIN	2 GREAT BRITAIN	2 FRANCE	2 GREAT BRITA	AIN 2 GERMAN	Y 2 FRANCE	2 GERMANY	2
3 FRANCE	3 FRANCE	3 GERMANY	3 FRANCE	3 FRANCE	3 GREAT BRITAIN	3 FRANCE	3
4 IRELAND	4 NETHERLANDS	4 IRELAND	4 PORTUGAL	4 SPAIN	4 NETHERLANDS	4 NETHERLANDS	4
5 HUNGARY	5	5 PORTUGAL	5 POLAND	5 NETHERL	ANDS 5 IRELAND	5 ITALY	5
6	6	6 LATVIA	6 IRELAND	6 ITALY	6 SPAIN	6 DENMARK	6
7	7	7	7 FINLAND	7 POLAND	7 ITALY	7 BELGIUM	7
8	8	8	8	8 IRELAND	8 POLAND	8 SPAIN	8
9	9	9	9	9 FINLAND	9 BELGIUM	9 IRELAND	9
10	10	10	10	10	10 HUNGARY	10 HUNGARY	10
11	11	11	11	11	11 SWEDEN	11 SWEDEN	11
12	12	12	12	12	12	12 PORTUGAL	12
13	13	13	13	13	13	13 CZECH REPUBLIC	13
14	14	14	14	14	14	14	14
15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15
16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16
17	17	17	17	17	17	17	17
18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20

							WOMEN							
	2009		2011		2013		2015		2017		2019		2021	
	ESSEN		MADRID		POZNAN		ESSEN		ST. OMER		COIMBRA		CATANIA	
1	GREAT BRITAIN	1	GREAT BRITAIN	1	GERMANY	1	GERMANY	1	GERMANY	1	GREAT BRITAIN	1	FRANCE	1
2	NETHERLANDS	2	FRANCE	2	GREAT BRITAIN	2	FRANCE	2	FRANCE	2	GERMANY	2	NETHERLANDS	2
3	FRANCE	3	GERMANY	3	NETHERLANDS	3	NETHERLANDS	3	SWITZERLAND	3	ITALY	3	ITALY	3
4	ITALY	4	NETHERLANDS	4	FRANCE	4	SWITZERLAND	4	GREAT BRITAIN	4	FRANCE	4	GERMANY	4
5	GERMANY	5	SPAIN	5	POLAND	5	GREAT BRITAIN	5	ITALY	5	NETHERLANDS	5	SPAIN	5
6	SPAIN	6	POLAND	6	SPAIN	6	CZECH REPUBLIC	6	NETHERLANDS	6	POLAND	6	GREAT BRITAIN	6
7	DENMARK	7	ITALY	7	SWITZERLAND	7	ITALY	7	DENMARK	7	SPAIN	7	DENMARK	7
8	SWEDEN	8	DENMARK	8	DENMARK	8	SPAIN	8	CZECH REPUBLIC	8	SWEDEN	8	POLAND	8
9	HUNGARY	9	SWITZERLAND	9	RUSSIA	9	RUSSIA	9	SWEDEN	9	DENMARK	9	SWITZERLAND	9
10		10	RUSSIA	10	SWEDEN	10	DENMARK	10	SPAIN	10		10	SWEDEN	10
11		11	IRELAND	11		11	POLAND	11	POLAND	11		11		11
12		12		12		12	SWEDEN	12	RUSSIA	12		12		12
13		13		13		13		13		13		13		13
14		14		14		14		14		14		14		14
15		15		15		15		15		15		15		15
16		16		16		16		16		16		16		16
17		17		17		17		17		17		17		17
18		18		18		18		18		18		18		18
19		19		19		19		19		19		19		19
20		20		20		20		20		20		20		20

							MEN U 21							
	1997		2001		2003		2005		2007		2009		2011	
	1997		2001	1	2003		2003		2007		2009	ı	2011	
	ESSEN		BYDGOSZCZ		KILCOCK		MADRID	Т	HURY HARCOU	RT	ESSEN		MADRID	
1	GREAT BRITAIN	1	FRANCE	1	GERMANY	1	SPAIN	1	FRANCE	1	GERMANY	1	FRANCE	1
2	NETHERLANDS	2	GERMANY	2	NETHERLANDS	2	FRANCE	2	GERMANY	2	FRANCE	2	GERMANY	2
3	FRANCE	3	NETHERLANDS	3	SPAIN	3	POLAND	3	IRELAND	3	POLAND	3	ITALY	3
4	ITALY	4	GREAT BRITAIN	4	ITALY	4	GREAT BRITAIN	4	GREAT BRITAIN	4	ITALY	4	POLAND	4
5	GERMANY	5	BELGIUM	5	FRANCE	5	NETHERLANDS	5	POLAND	5	GREAT BRITAIN	5	SPAIN	5
6	PORTUGAL	6	SPAIN	6	GREAT BRITAIN	6	GERMANY	6	NETHERLANDS	6	NETHERLANDS	6	SWITZERLAND	6
7		7	IRELAND	7	IRELAND	7	ITALY	7	ITALY	7	SPAIN	7	GREAT BRITAIN	7
8		8	FINLAND	8	SWITZERLAND	8	IRELAND	8	SPAIN	8	SWITZERLAND	8	NETHERLANDS	8
9		9	POLAND	9	BELGIUM	9	BELGIUM	9	PORTUGAL	9	DENMARK	9	RUSSIA	9
10		10		10		10	PORTUGAL	10	SWITZERLAND	10	BELGIUM	10	DENMARK	10
11		11		11		11		11	DENMARK	11	PORTUGAL	11	IRELAND	11
12		12		12		12		12	BELGIUM	12	LITHUANIA	12	PORTUGAL	12
13		13		13		13		13	LITHUANIA	13		13		13
14		14		14		14		14		14		14		14
15		15		15		15		15		15		15		15
16		16		16		16		16		16		16		16
17		17		17		17		17		17		17		17
18		18		18		18		18		18		18		18
19		19		19		19		19		19		19		19
20		20		20		20		20		20		20		20

							MEN U 21					
	2015		2017		2019		2021		2023			
	2013		2017		2019		2021		2023		ı	
												_
	ESSEN		ST. OMER		COIMBRA		CATANIA		BRANDENBURG	3		
1	FRANCE	1	GREAT BRITAIN	1	GERMANY	1	FRANCE	1	ITALY	1	1	1
2	DENMARK	2	GERMANY	2	ITALY	2	SPAIN	2	DENMARK	2	2	2
3	GERMANY	3	RUSSIA	3	SWITZERLAND	3	NETHERLANDS	3	GERMANY	3	3	3
4	GREAT BRITAIN	4	ITALY	4	SPAIN	4	GERMANY	4	FRANCE	4	4	4
5	RUSSIA	5	FRANCE	5	FRANCE	5	ITALY	5	SPAIN	5	5	5
6	NETHERLANDS	6	SWITZERLAND	6	NETHERLANDS	6	POLAND	6	GREAT BRITAIN	6	6	6
7	ITALY	7	NETHERLANDS	7	POLAND	7	IRELAND	7	POLAND	7	7	7
8	BELGIUM	8	POLAND	8	PORTUGAL	8	CZECH REPUBLIC	8	SWITZERLAND	8	8	8
9	POLAND	9	SPAIN	9	LITHUANIA	9	GREAT BRITAIN	9	BELGIUM	9	9	9
10	PORTUGAL	10	DENMARK	10	IRELAND	10	SWITZERLAND	10	PORTUGAL	10	10	10
11	SWITZERLAND	11	IRELAND	11	GREAT BRITAIN	11	DENMARK	11	LITHUANIA	11	11	11
12	LITHUANIA	12	LITHUANIA	12	DENMARK	12	PORTUGAL	12	NETHERLANDS	12	12	12
13		13	BELGIUM	13	BELGIUM	13	BELGIUM	13	AUSTRIA	13	13	13
14		14	PORTUGAL	14	RUSSIA	14	RUSSIA	14	CZECH REP.	14	14	14
15		15		15	CZECH REPUBLIC	15		15	SWEDEN	15	15	15
16		16		16		16		16	IRELAND	16	16	16
17		17		17		17		17		17	17	17
18		18		18		18		18		18	18	18
19		19		19		19		19		19	19	19

20		20	20	20		20		20		20		20
21		21	21	21		21		21		21		21
22		22	22	22		22		22		22		22
23		23	23	23		23		23		23		23
24		24	24	24		24		24		24		24
25		25	25	25		25		25		25		25
				W	OMEN U21							
	2001	2005	2007		2009		2011		2013		2015	
	BYDGOSZCZ	MADRID	THURY HARCOU	RT	ESSEN		MADRID		POZNAN		ESSEN	
1 (GERMANY	1 GERMANY	1 GERMANY	1	FRANCE	1	GERMANY	1	GERMANY	1	GERMANY	1
2 F	RANCE	2 POLAND	2 FRANCE	2	GREAT BRITAIN	2	POLAND	2	FRANCE	2	POLAND	2
3 (GREAT BRITAIN	3 GREAT BRITAIN	3 BELGIUM	3	GERMANY	3	GREAT BRITAIN	3	POLAND	3	FRANCE	3
4 F	POLAND	4 SPAIN	4 SWITZERLAND	4	POLAND	4	FRANCE	4	ITALY	4	GREAT BRITAIN	4
5 F	HUNGARY	5	5 IRELAND	5	SWITZERLAND	5	SPAIN	5	CZECH REPUBLIC	5	ITALY	5
6		6	6	6	SPAIN	6		6		6	NETHERLANDS	6
7		7	7	7	NETHERLANDS	7		7		7		7
8		8	8	8		8		8		8		8
9		9	9	9		9		9		9		9
	2019	2021	2023									
	COIMBRA	CATANIA	BRANDENBURG	ì								
	GERMANY	1 GERMANY	1 NETHERLANDS	1		1		1		1		1
	GREAT BRITAIN	2 FRANCE	2 GERMANY	2		2		2		2		2
	RANCE	3 ITALY	3 SPAIN	3		3		3		3		3
4 I	TALY	4 GREAT BRITAIN	4 FRANCE	4		4		4		4		4

5 SPAIN	5 SPAIN	5 SWEDEN	5	5	5	5	5
6 SWITZERLAND	6 NETHERLANDS	6 GREAT BRITAIN	6	6	6	6	6
7 IRELAND	7 POLAND	7 ITALY	7	7	7	7	7
8 NETHERLANDS	8	8 POLAND	8	8	8	8	8
9 PORTUGAL	9	9 CZECH REP.	9	9	9	9	9
10 POLAND	10	10 SWITZERLAND	10	10	10	10	10

















